
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Mandan (2) at Fargo North-South (11)
ND State Tournament Quarterfinal,  Thursday, February 22, 2018

Grand Forks Central and Red River
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: REA Olympic Rink  Time: 11:02AM - 12:48PM
Official Scorer:  Chris Wise  Attendance: 
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Fargo North-South
Kris Dougherty  Coaches

 Starters
36 Kaylee Caspers    Sr  G
02 Josie Hell    So  D
18 Grace Emineth    So  D
08 Anna Erickson    Sr  F
07 Avery Myers    So  F
09 Graysen Myers    Sr  F

Mandan
Matt Strinden

 Starters
16 Autumn Sheetz    8th  G
04 Kyla Ritchart    Jr  D
14 Kali Berg    Jr  D
05 Taley Davis    Sr  F
03 Emily Froelich    Fr  F
13 Hannah Peterson    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
03 Chloe Bry    So  D
04 Maria Sornsin    Jr  D
06 Jaycee Moore    Jr  F
10 Sydney Nelson    Sr  D
11 Abby Promersberger    Fr  F
13 Karenna Grothman    Jr  F
14 Sam Martin    Jr  D
15 Rose Stahl    Sr  F
16 Abbie Johnson    Sr  F
17 Katelyn Arman    So  F
19 Jerica Friese    So  F
20 Tori Tatum    Jr  F
21 Mackenzie Hanson    Jr  F
30 Lauren Harr    Jr  G

06 Hailey Anderson    Sr  D
07 Maci Berg    7th  D
10 Ashley Patrick    So  F
12 Emily Horner    Jr  F
15 Justyne Mehlhoff    So  D
18 Kaitlyn Kinnischtzke    So  D
19 Ana Ross    Fr  F
20 Katarina Krush    Jr  F
23 Katie Rebenitsch    Jr  F
24 Julia Letarte    So  F
25 Trystin Neustel    Fr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

FNS

M

 Shots on Goal

FNS

M

8 6 3

2 0 0

16 14 8

4 6 6

 17

 2

 38

 16

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

FNS

M

 20 

 2 

 4 

 2 

 13 

 4 

 4 

 0 

 10 

 1 

 3 

 0 

 43 

 7 

 11 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

FNS

M

 4 8:00 3 4:28  2  1  0 

 3 6:00 4 4:47  1  0  0 

FNS- 36 Kaylee Caspers  

FNS- 30 Lauren Harr  

M- 16 Autumn Sheetz   

M- 25 Trystin Neustel  

3 51:00 2 0 4 4 1 1  7  5

3 51:00 20 16 13 9 10 7  43  32

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Dan Jager

(Ref) Tanner Johnson

(Ref) Zach Peterson

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  FNS 07 Avery Myers   13:26  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 19 - 4 - 0
() TBD
Fri, Feb 23, 2018

C: 16 - 2 - 0 OA: 7 - 15 - 1
() TBD
Fri, Feb 23, 2018

C: 5 - 12 - 1

1 0:13 FNS ES 08 Anna Erickson 07 Avery Myers 09 Graysen Myers

FNS 13 Karenna Grothman Checking (2) 1 2:13

1 2:17 M PP 12 Emily Horner 10 Ashley Patrick

1 8:01 FNS ES 08 Anna Erickson 07 Avery Myers 09 Graysen Myers

1 8:58 M ES 23 Katie Rebenitsch 13 Hannah Peterson 04 Kyla Ritchart

FNS 11 A.  Promersberger Elbowing (2) 1 11:20

1 13:26 FNS ES 07 Avery Myers 18 Grace Emineth 21 Mackenzie Hanson

M 04 Kyla Ritchart Elbowing (2) 1 14:00

1 15:45 FNS PP 09 Graysen Myers 07 Avery Myers 02 Josie Hell

FNS 20 Tori Tatum Slashing (2) 2 3:22

2 3:50 FNS SH 09 Graysen Myers 02 Josie Hell 08 Anna Erickson

M 14 Kali Berg Tripping (2) 2 4:05

2 5:59 FNS PP 02 Josie Hell 09 Graysen Myers

2 8:12 FNS ES 17 Katelyn Arman 11 A.  Promersberger 04 Maria Sornsin

FNS 13 Karenna Grothman Checking (2) 2 9:09

2 11:56 FNS ES 09 Graysen Myers 08 Anna Erickson 07 Avery Myers

3 6:36 FNS ES 09 Graysen Myers 08 Anna Erickson 07 Avery Myers

3 10:00 FNS ES 14 Sam Martin 17 Katelyn Arman 11 A.  Promersberger

3 13:16 FNS ES 09 Graysen Myers

M 03 Emily Froelich Checking (2) 3 14:57

 End of Game


